

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR
Order Sheet
WPC No.2499 of 2024
Chandradeep Singh **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

09.05.2024	Mr. Malay Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner/s. Mr. Vedant Shadangi, Panel Lawyer for the State. Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, counsel for respondent No.4 Heard. Issue notice to respondent No.2 on payment of P.F. by ordinary as well as registered mode. Also issue notice on I.A. No.1, an application for grant of interim relief. Learned counsels appearing for the respective respondents pray for and are granted four weeks time to file reply. Post this matter for final disposal at motion stage on 2nd of July, 2024. Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge

Rekha