

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No.2499 of 2024

Chandradeep Singh **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

11/07/2024	Mr. Malay Shrivastava, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Vedant Sadangi, PL for State. Ms. Gunja Taram, Advocate on behalf of Dr. Sudeep Agrawal, Advocate for respondent No.4. Heard on I.A. No.2, an application for condonation of delay in paying process fee. For the reasons assigned in application, it is allowed. Delay in paying process fee is condoned. Office to proceed further. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge

Nisha