

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 2499 of 2024****CHANDRADEEP SINGH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH &
OTHERS****Order Sheet**

16.01.2026	Mr. Malay Shrivastava, learned counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Shreyansh Mehta, learned Panel Lawyer for the State. Mr. Animesh Tiwari, learned counsel for respondent No. 2. Mr. Vaibhav A. Goverdhan, learned counsel for respondent No. 4. Respondent No. 4 is directed to file reply. List this case on 18th February, 2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Manish	