



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2499 of 2024

CHANDRADEEP SINGH **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

15/06/2026 Avinash	Shri Malay Shrivastava, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Shreyansh Mehta, PL for the State/respondent. Shri Vaibhav A Goverdhan, counsel for Respondent No.4. Shri Yogendra Pandey, counsel for Respondent No.2. Learned counsel for Respondent No.4 prays for time to file reply. As a last indulgence, four weeks time is granted to him to file return, if the return is not filed within the said period, it will not be taken into consideration. If the same is filed, petitioner it at liberty to file rejoinder. List this matter on 22nd July, 2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) JUDGE