



CGHC010146752024

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 2499 of 2024

CHANDRADEEP SINGH **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

22/07/2026	Mr. Malay Shrivastava, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Shobhit Mishra, Dy. GA for the State. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, DSGI for Respondent No.5. Mr. Shrivastava submits that respondent No.4 has filed the return today itself, therefore, he prays for two weeks time to file rejoinder. Post the matter thereafter. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Shyna Ajay	

--	--